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Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

Please Read
 
Application And
 BON 

Notes, If Any,
 
Attached
 

This is to certify that PEAKS IS..I..d:li-'I" I \I ,n I I,] 1 

has permission to 'J."' .....;:" 'Ju,,"" ....... '" I
 V 

AT 235 PLEASANT L..IA.....s;V......E.L....JPl..-II'----- ---J 

provided that the person or persons, fi 
of the provisions of the Statutes of M 
the construction, maintenance and us 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work reqUires 
such information. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept. -'-__~ 

Health Dept. 

Appeal Board 

Other 
Department Name 

_ 

_ 

~ 

PENALTV FOR REMOVING THIS CARD
 

Permit Number: 081477 

90 V002001 

ting this permit shall comply with all 
es of the City of Portland regulating 

res, and of the application on file in 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

-f-I ' .... "\fV' ....~ v ~Of 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

08-1477 

Issue Date: CBL: 

090 V002001 

Location of Construction: 

235 PLEASANT AVE PI 

Owner Name: 

PEAKS ISLAND BAPTIST CHUR 

Owner Address: 

235 PLEASANT AVE 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

property owner 

Contractor Address: Phone 

LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Sheds IXR-I 
Past Use: 

Peaks Island Baptist Church 

Proposed Use: 

Peaks Island Baptist Church ­
Storage Shed 22' x 16' 

Permit Fee: 

$50.00 
FIRE DEPT: 

I
Cost of Work: !CEO District: 

$3,000.00 1 

D Approved INSPECTION/t: 

D 
Use Group: • 

Denied 

I 
Type: ,:>73 

CC6C2#l)J 
Proposed Project Description: 

Storage Shed 22' x 16' Signature: Signatur~ Iv/tt//)9 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) , ., . 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

ldobson 11/20/2008 
Zoning Approval 

1. This pennit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2. Building pennits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building pennits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
pennit and stop all work.. 

Special Zone or Reviews 

ciShoreland P('O~:t1 ~l"" 
~'~n\?A ,f,~c~> 

D Wetl~ \i\JV.'~')~-I~' 

D FloodZone 

~(~ 1("- 2..4).ot t...l. 
D Subdivision 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

D Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

D Interpretation 

Historic Preservation 

GtNot in District or Landmark 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

D Approved 

D Site Plan D Approved 

Maj D Minor D MM D D Denied 

D Approved w/Conditions 

D Denied••Date: 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that [ am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a pennit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 

such permit. PERMIT ISSUED 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE OCT 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK/ TITLE 
DATB City of PortfafWfNE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Perntit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

08-1477 

Date Applied For: 

11/20/2008 

CBL: 

090 V002001 

Location of Construction: 

235 PLEASANT AVE PI 

Owner Name: 

PEAKS ISLAND BAPTIST CHUR 

Owner Address: 

235 PLEASANT AVE 
Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

property owner 

Contractor Address: Phone 

LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Sheds 

Proposed Use: 

Peaks Island Baptist Church - Storage Shed 22' x 16' 

Proposed Project Description: 

Storage Shed 22' x 16' 

~~... -~~~ ~~ ~ ~~ . --~- -~--

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 10/0212009 

Note: The plot plan shows the shed being located just behind the principal building. The distance from the front Ok to Issue: ~ 
property line to the rear of the shed is 109' (88 to back of building, 5' to shed & 16' to rear of shed). The 
shoreland zone starts at 125' back so the shed is OK. 

1) This permit is being issued with the condition that the shed may never be used for occupancy. 

2) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tom Markley Approval Date: 10/09/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, fire alarm or HVAC or exhaust systems. Separate plans may 
need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

2) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

Comments: 

1l/20/2008-amachado: Spoke to Pastor Boyle. Since at least the rear third ofthe lot is located in a shoreland zone, we need a siteplan 
stamped by a professional that locates the upland edge ofthe wetlands and the 75' setback from the upland edge. Also any existing 
structures and the proposed structure should be located on the siteplan. See letter dated 11/21/08. 

5/21/2009-amachado: Received new plot plan, 5/20/09, showing that the shed was being relocated to the left of the main building, away 
from the shoreland zone in the rear. Plot plan was incomplete. Spoke to Pastor Boyle. Need to know what the front and side setbacks 
are. He said that he would put it in the mail tomorrow. 

9/16/2009-amachado: Spoke to Pastor Boyle. He is planning to relocate the shed right behind the main building away from the 
Shoreland Zone (wetland). I told him that we need to recieve the plot plan by 9/25/09 shwoing the new location and the side setbacks 
and the distance ofthe relocated shed from the front property line. I mailed him a copy of the original plot plan that he submited. 

9/30/2009-amachado: Received a revised plot plan showing the shed relocated to just behind the church. 

PERMIT ISSUED
 

OCT 9 (GOg 

" City of Portland 



X 

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

Final inspection required at completion of work. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 
THE SPACE MAYBE OCCUPIED. 

Signature of Applicant/Designee Date 

~0fLa1~ /{//?/o9 
Signature of Inspections Official 

PERr\~IT ISSUED 

OCT 

City of Port)c1nd 

CBl: 090 V002001 Building Permit #: 08-1477 



Signature: 

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area 

Location/Address of Construction: ;235 PI 

Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of 
Work: $_----'" _ 

Applicant *rnust be owner, Lessee or Buyer* Telephone: 

Namef'e~sI5~~fL~)1""(hVf(~07-7(Pft-30~'"7 
Address ;J. 3? p I~ew~, 

City, State & Zip P~s.::t:..)l~ ~ to 

Name 

Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot 
Chart# Block# Lot#

90 V ~ 

Address 

City, State & Zip 

C of 0 Fee: $ _ 

50Total Fee: $ _ 

Current legal use (i.e. single family) __~_. ....:....-_.....=.:::::,.-~ Number of Residential Units _ 

Ifvacan~wh~was~eprevioususe?-------~----------------~ 

Propos~S~ci&use:---------------------------~-~ 
Is property part of a subdivision? Ifyes, please name _ 

Project description: J • 

S~A3eS~~D )d y/(;, 

Contractor's name: --....l..-;~~~~:¥-----.l.....LU~~~~----------~ 

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to
 
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.
 

In order to be sure the City fully understands ~e full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department 
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For fur~er information or to download copies of 
this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections 
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's 
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

Date: \0 \ \
 

y not commence ANY work until the permit is issue
 

Revised 9-26-08 



Applicant: plISjAr BJj L Date: / I /1.;) loy 

Address,' }3)"" P)u1.~a/)+-Are. C-lJ-L: 10- V- OQ-).. 

fU'fY\,-J-1f.- or- 111 }}­
C1IECK-J.JST /lG;1INST ZONING O!?DJNliNCE . 

- (VI1Y.{} r\9~f1W"\ ~/~)JDrl 

Date -

ZOlle Location - Jg.- I 

/- --
Itt terior 0 r( cornerio!J-
Proposed Use/Work- ~II~ ,)J 'Xh I {kty-t. sfwl- .A.<h..W 

Sel ~(Zge Disposal ­

Lot Street Fran tage -

Frollt Yard - 3D '!'r'~, - tllA- ~h,'~ ~~V\ ~1 LtA.'J 

\ ",\..( .. ,AJ-..!V ?J'~ 
Rear Yard ~ j 0 ~~(\. - ~~ \ j:; v,,-ttl;;;::) (rvr ~~hj LhOi) v\-lW'f;V' 

Side Yard _ JD' ~\Y\. S~Q I 0,,\ }(~} J ~ k. .-- S-Yv\ ok. 

1- ~ \ JA. n s-wr (;d~ '5~VV1 

Projections ­

Jf'i dth ofLot -

Olfstreet Parlcing ­

Loading Bays ­

Site Plan -

Shoreland Zoning/ StreanL Protection ­ f~~ ~I'I s-b IC\~ ':f­~ .5 h~ s-;\Lf k [tJuJ-)1 

Flood Plains ­ f0At)\ 1'\ ­ ?-oru.. C. 
1( I VGYf;~ ~-v-- Jf l~ ~ 'jf--­
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ltial 1
 

ltial2
 

;s 

pen Space 

)tection Zone 

:er Station 

, January 5, 2004 
~ve., Peaks Island 

Map prepared by the City of Portland's 
Department of Planning & Development 
and the Department of Public Services 

December 2008 

OVERLAY ZONES 

[V·.:@:):(:·{;:;:~M Shoreland Zoning 
The depiction of the Shoreland Zoning is illustrative of the general location of such zones. 
The actual boundaries of this zone shall be determined by the measurement of the distance 
indicated on the maps from the normal high water line of the water body or the upland edges 
of the wetland vegetation. Where the measurement is not the same as the location of the 
boundary on the zoning maps, the measurement shall control, unless the zoning map indicates 
that the zoning boundary shall follow an eXisting property line. 

Note: A shoreland zone is 250 feet wide. 

Travelled Ways
 

Wharfs
 

o 250 500 1,000 
~__-==========:Jl Feet 

I~\ .>ft) 

'" 



\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

Ik?~ y:~ \CC' \ '\1 
Y4- GAf.-\ \ hI\.) 

\h <;...<-~~ f":' It \/:J J \J. k. 

'I ,v: \ \. (\ ,/' K'-!.N.­ -t-n.t\k ~J '.fj 

l~ \~ Sb-t\kJ 



City of Portland Map Output Page Page 1 of 1 

City of Portland 
GIS¢ 

SKILLINGS AV 

., i:~ 
:f.r ~':Jo.If '.:J~ 

[ll(]P014"""009 DISCLAIMER: This is 
lJl1 0001 '~ a product of the City of 

1'\/ .. Portland MIS 
L.(.,\>J<:..I.' Department The data 

(9)P01S"""008 .;:."" :1':.:" :' .,. depicted here have been
).w:.... ,..;, developed with 

// '!f"",' ,!~"": cooperation from other .. A. :i.~ k y federal, state and local ... /.... '~/ If agencies. The City of
f.·/ Portland expressly 

/(~GlDO disclaims responsibility 

:
use of this map. ~~~~~~iii~~E~!i~~~Gt{~·.;Y~tl~
.."'~'·';'!'''II;~~~l;~~td~~;~~~S~rf:~~i:~~

(MP012 

Copyright 2007 
City of Portland 
389 Congress 51. 
Portland, Maine 

04101 

http://172.16.0.75/servlet/com.esri.esrimap.Esrimap?ServiceName=arcmap&ClientVersion... 10/1/2009 
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Property Search Detailed Results	 Page 1 of2 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press 
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query. 

Current Owner Information 
Card Number 1	 of 1 

Parcel ID 090	 V002001 

Location 235 PLEASANT AVE PI 

Land Use RELIGIOUS 

Owner Address	 PEAKS ISLAND BAPTIST CHURCH 
235 PLEASANT AVE 
PEAKS ISLAND ME 04108 

Book/Page 23061/345 

Legal	 90-V-2 PLEASANT AVE 
BELVIDERE RD 
SARGENT RD 
PEAKS ISLAND 43604 SF 

Current Assessed Valuation 
Land	 Building Total 

$167,000 $200,380 $367,380 

Building Information 
Bldg # Year	 Built # Units Bldg Sq. Ft. Identical Units 

1 1965 1 6073	 1 

Total Acres Total Buildings Sq. Ft. Structure Type	 Building Name 
1	 6073 BOARDING HOUSE SISTERS/SUMMER HOUSE 

Exterior/Interior Information 
Section Levels Size Use 

1 B1/B1 1285 SUPPORT AREA
 
1 01/01 3690 MULTI-USE APARTMENT
 
1 02/02 1098 MULTI-USE APARTMENT
 

Height Walls	 Heating A/C 
6 NONE NONE 
8 BRICK/STONE HW/STEAM NONE 
8 BRICK/STONE HW/STEAM NONE 

NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 

Building Other Features 
Line Structure Type	 Identical Units 

Yard Improvements 
Year Built Structure Type Length or Sq. Ft. # Units 

1973 CARPORT 208 1 

http://www.portlandassessors.comJsearchdetailcom.asp?Acct=090 V002001 &Card=1 11/19/2008 



Page 1 of 1 

http://www.portlandassessor.com/images/pictures/02716001.jpg 11/19/2008 



II 
Strengthening a Re17ulrk£lble City, Building el C017l-munity for Life. lPlVlV.portld1tdmaitu.gov 

Director ofPI,wning ,wd Urban Development 
Penny St. Louis Littell 

Inspection Services, Director 
Tammy M. Munson 

August 13, 2009 

PEAKS ISLAND BAPTIST CHURCH 

235 PLEASANT AVE 

PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108 

CBL: 090 V002001 Certified Mail 7008 0500 0001 45878614
 
Located at 235 PLEASANT AVE PI
 

Dear PEAKS ISLAND BAPTIST CHURCH, 

SECOND NOTICE OF VIOLATION 

An evaluation of the above-referenced property on 08/13/2009 revealed that the structure remains 
non-compliant with the Housing Code of the City of Portland. 

Attached is a list of the violations. 

This is a SECOND notice of violation pursuant to Section 6-118 of the Code. All referenced 
violations shall be corrected. A re-inspection will occur on 09/14/2009, at which time compliance 
will be required. 

Failure to comply will result in this office referring the matter to the City of Portland Corporation 
Counsel for legal action and possible civil penalties, as provided for in Section 1-15 of the Code and 
in Title 30-A M.R.S.A ss 4452. 

Please feel free to contact me is you wish to discuss this matter further or have any questions. 

Sincerely, / / 

frt(ft1)( /4c;tt1-­
Suzanne Hunt @ (207) 874-8707 
Building Inspector 



.....................o;ao:~.•"'-,.'""'-'	 _~. _'. _.
 

Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life. www.portlandmaine.gov 

Penny St. Louis Littell - Director ofPlanning and Development
 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
 

February 12,2009 f.eG£,d IVI i rJ r)P~ p1M c; j,p b'1.V\ 

Pastor Boyle TU/h J (1f l'L4-- h.~ shI) 0C i\~Peaks Island Baptist Church
 
235 Pleasant Avenue
 
Peaks Island, ME 04108
 

RE: 235 Pleasant Avenue - 090 V002 - IR-l - permit storage building - permit #08­
1477 

Dear Pastor Boyle, 

This letter is just a follow up to the previous letter that I sent you on November 21,2009. 
I was going through the permits that I had on hold and came across your permit. Your 
permit is on hold because we need a site plan stamped by a professional that locates the 
existing and proposed buildings on the lot and the seventy-five foot setback from the 
upland edge of the wetlands. We have not received this site plan yet. An application is 
considered expired if no action has been taken on it for 180 days. Since I wrote the letter 
o ~mber 21, 2008, I have not heard from you. 180 days from November 21, 2008 is 

t,~R!	 --- May 6 2(WJ: We need to receive a stamped site plan by then or your permit application 
lv'J-' Ie! ~.><.. WI be void and you will need to remove the shed. 

/1;\ f1"V.. J \ . 
j Feel free to call me at 874-8709 if you have any questions. 

Yours truly, 
r·· 

~~£JLl-
A:nn B. Machado
 
Zoning Specialist
 
(207) 874-8709 

Cc. file 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-B695 - FAX (207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936 



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life. www.portldndmdine.gov 

Penny Sf. Louis Littell - Director ofPlanning and Development 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 

November 21,2008 

Pastor Boyle
 
Peaks Island Baptist Church
 
235 Pleasant Avenue
 
Peaks Island, ME 04108
 

RE: 235 Pleasant Avenue - 090 V002 - IR-l - permit storage building - permit #08­
1477 

Dear Pastor Boyle, 

As we discussed yesterday when we met, your property is located in the Shoreland Zone. 
Section 14-449 of the ordinance requires that all principal and accessory structures be set 
back at least seventy-five feet from the upland edge of a wetland. Our office requires that 
a professional locate the upland edge of a wetland and the seventy-five foot setback line. 
Since you did not have a site plan stamped by a professional that locates the existing and 
proposed buildings on the lot and the seventy-five foot setback line, your permit will be 
on hold in zoning until we receive the site plan. 

Feel free to call me at 874-8709 if you have any questions. 

Yours truly, 

CLf.A....--­
Ann B. Machado
 
Zoning Specialist
 
(207) 874-8709 

Cc. file 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936 
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